The Results are as under: 

(a) Resolution No.-1: Special Resolution 

TO RESCINDING THE RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL 

MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY HELD ON 11 MARCH 2025 TO 

INCREASE THE AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY FROM 

22,00,00,000(TWENTY TWO CRORE) TO 25,00,00,000 (TWENTY FIVE CRORE). 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

Number of Members  Voted 

(including e-voting) 

Number of votes cast by 

them 

% of total number of valid 

votes cast 

09 3208710 100.00% 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

Number of Members  Voted

[...]

e-voting) 

Number of votes cast by them 

NIL NIL 

(b) Resolution No.-2: Special Resolution     

TO RESCINDING THE RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL 

MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY HELD ON 11 MARCH 2025 FOR 

ISSUANCE OF UP TO 1,04,40,000 (ONE CRORE FOUR LAKH FORTY THOUSAND 

ONLY) COMPULSORILY CONVERTIBLE SHARE WARRANTS ("WARRANTS") ON 

PREFERENTIAL BASIS TO THE IDENTIFIED PERSONS BELONGING TO "NON-

PROMOTER, PUBLIC CATEGORY. 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

Number of Members  Voted 

(including e-voting)

[...]

votes cast 

0 0 0 

(iii) Invalid votes: 

Number of Members  Voted (including 

e-voting) 

Number of votes cast by them 

NIL NIL 

(c) Resolution No.-3: Special Resolution     

TO INCREASE THE AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY FROM 

22,00,00,000 (TWENTY TWO CRORE) TO 45,00,00,000 (FORTY FIVE CRORE)  

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

Number of Members  Voted 

(including e-voting) 

Number of votes cast by 

them 

% of total number of valid 

votes cast 

09 3208710 100.00% 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

Number of Members  Voted

[...]

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested
in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered

RESCINDING THE RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE EXTRA ORDINARY
GENERAL MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY HELD ON 11
MARCH 2025 FOR ISSUANCE OF UP TO 1,04,40,000 (ONE CRORE FOUR LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND ONLY) COMPULSORILY CONVERTIBLE SHARE
WARRANTS ("WARRANTS") ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS TO THE IDENTIFIED
PERSONS BELONGING TO "NON-PROMOTER, PUBLIC CATEGORY

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

[...]

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
INCREASE THE AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY
FROM 22,00,00,000 (TWENTY TWO CRORE) TO 45,00,00,000 (FORTY
FIVE CRORE)

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=